Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Ν	ame	Execution Date	
Japan Absorbent Te	chnology Institu	ute		11/12/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	DSG Interna	tional L	imited		
Street Address:	Craigmuir Ch	Craigmuir Chambers, P.O. Box 71,			
City:	Road Town,	Road Town, Tortola			
State/Country:	BRITISH VIF	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS			
Application Number: 092		09242	2482		
Property Type			Number		
CORRESPONDENC	EDATA				
Fax Number: (212)588-0500					
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:212-588-0800Email:Iyoung@flhlaw.com					
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue					
Address Line 4:	New Yo	ork, NE\	V YORK 10151		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			930055-2049		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ronald R. Santucci		
Total Attachments: 2 source=00604070#pa	ace1 tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Japan Absorbent Technology Institute, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 26-5, Nionbashi-Hamacho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter "JATI") hereinafter referred to as Assignor is the owner of the following United States Patent Application and of the invention disclosed therein.

U.S. Patent Appln Serial No.: 09/242,482 Filed: October 22, 1999 Entitled: HIGHLY ABSORBENT COMPOSITE COMPOSITIONS, ABSORBENT SHEETS PROVIDED WITH THE COMPOSITIONS, AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING THE SAME

AND WHEREAS, **DSG International Limited**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands with a registered office at Craigmuir Chambers, P.O. Box 71, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above Patent and Patent Application of the United States and to the invention described therein;

AND THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JATI, by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto said Assignee, all its rights title and interest in and to the above-identified United States Patent Application and Invention and subsequent issued Letters Patent, together with all causes of action, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement of said application or issued patent.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, JATI hereby agree with the said Assignee that JATI will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that JATI will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, reexamined, reissued, or extension of said application or subsequent issued Letters Patent of the United States thereon or the patent, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such application or patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patent, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of JATI and Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 021867 FRAME: 0988

AND JATI request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued on said application to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the owner of JATI's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent.

Date

November 12 2008

Japan Absorbent Technology Institute

Susski Brianky S Name Migaku Suzuki

Title

President

WITNESSETH:

Joshio Hirai Yoshio Hirai

Date: <u>November 12 2008</u>

Marako Ktado

November 12 2008
Date:

PATENT REEL: 021867 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 11/20/2008